PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric E Alston	11/22/2010
David W Belt	11/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-Case, Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 New Bern Avenue, Suite 130-141	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27510-1550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12946436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: lwade@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Murphy

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300
Address Line 2: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6116-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Murphy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0784

OF \$40.00 1294643(

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Eric E. Alston, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5532 Stickleback Drive Fuquay Varina, NC 27526

David W. Belt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2817 Bedfordshire Court Raleigh, NC 27604

hereby assign(s) to **Q-Case, Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 4501 New Bern Avenue, Suite 130-141 Raleigh, NC 27610-1550

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the A SURGICAL INSTRUMENT TRAY SYSTEM which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/946,436 filed on November 15, 2010, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Eric E. Alston and David W. Belt had this assignment not been made.

£ . & alt.

11-66-10		· / / /	
Date	Eric E.	Alston	
STATE OF N.C.	 ounty		
I, Vermica G Faultura Alston personally appeare			do hereby certify that Eric E. he due execution of the
foregoing instrument.		Ū	
Witness my hand and offic	al seal, this the <u>22</u> da	y of Novem	<u>ber</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .
,	V.	. (1)
(Official Seal)	Vlic	Notary Public	Hawkins
My commission expires <u>\(\frac{1}{2} \)</u>		J	

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0785

61	1	6-	n.	n	2
UI	ı	U-	·U	U.	_

David W. Belt
STATE OF NC County I, ASHUEY RUSHIN a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that David W. Belt personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>\8th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2010.
(Official Sealth Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary
My continuission expires war 16. 2013.

RECORDED: 12/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0786